You're invited to experience a VIP evening with

A.R. RAHMAN

Sunday, June 14, 2020

Wolf Trap National Park for the Performing Arts

VIP Sponsor Dinner at 6 pm hosted by Wolf Trap Foundation President and CEO Arvind Manocha is followed by A.R. RAHMAN in concert at the Filene Center

Please see attached sponsorship materials, and contact Sarah Goodman at 703.255.1956 or sarahg@wolftrap.org for more information or to make your commitment to supporting this very special event. Wolf Trap Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, and all donations are tax deductible less the value of goods and services provided to the donor.



"The world's most prominent and prolific film composer" (TIME magazine) will perform his greatest hits, including songs in Hindi, Tamil, Telugu, and English.

A.R. RAHMAN'S works integrate Eastern classical music with electronic music sounds, world music genres, and traditional orchestral arrangements.

RAHMAN has won two Academy Awards, two Grammy Awards, a BAFTA Award, a Golden Globe, four National Film Awards, 15 Filmfare Awards and 13 Filmfare Awards South, to name a few of his accolades.



VIP SPONSORSHIP BENEFITS

MUMBAI SPONSOR • \$50,000

- Two (2) VIP tables for ten (10) guests each at a pre-concert VIP dinner
- Twenty (20) prime orchestra tickets to the A.R. RAHMAN concert
- Access for twenty (20) guests to a private meet-and-greet and photo opportunity with A.R. RAHMAN
- Access for twenty (20) guests to the VIP Encore Circle Lounge for the evening
- Up to ten (10) VIP parking passes for the evening
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration invitation and emails*
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration program and on *Encore Circle Lounge* digital signage**
- For individual supporters, recognition as a member of the Leadership Donor community, including access to Wolf Trap Foundation leadership and special invitations to VIP opportunities all year long
- Year-round recognition in Wolf Trap's performance programs and Annual Report, as well as on prominent donor walls in The Barns at Wolf Trap and the *Encore Circle Lounge*

DELHI SPONSOR • \$35,000

- Two (2) VIP tables for eight (8) guests each at a pre-concert VIP dinner
- Sixteen (16) prime orchestra tickets to the A.R. RAHMAN concert
- Access for four (4) guests to a private meet-and-greet and photo opportunity with A.R. RAHMAN
- Access for sixteen (16) guests to the VIP Encore Circle Lounge for the evening
- Up to eight (8) VIP parking passes for the evening
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration invitation and emails*
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration program and on *Encore Circle Lounge* digital signage**
- For individual supporters, recognition as a member of the Leadership Donor community, including access to Wolf Trap Foundation leadership and special invitations to VIP opportunities all year long
- Year-round recognition in Wolf Trap's performance programs and Annual Report, as well as on prominent donor walls in The Barns at Wolf Trap and the *Encore Circle Lounge*



BANGALORE SPONSOR • \$10,000

- One (1) table for eight (8) guests at a pre-concert VIP dinner
- Eight (8) prime orchestra tickets to the A.R. RAHMAN concert
- Access for two (2) guests to a private meet-and-greet and photo opportunity with A.R. RAHMAN
- Access for eight (8) guests to the VIP Encore Circle Lounge for the evening
- Up to four (4) VIP parking passes for the evening
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration invitation and emails*
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration program and on *Encore Circle Lounge* digital signage**
- Year-round recognition in Wolf Trap's performance programs and Annual Report, as well as on prominent donor walls in The Barns at Wolf Trap and the *Encore Circle Lounge*

HYDERABAD SPONSOR • \$5,000

- Four (4) seats at a pre-concert VIP dinner
- Four (4) prime orchestra tickets to the A.R. RAHMAN concert
- Access for four (4) guests to the VIP Encore Circle Lounge for the evening
- Up to two (2) VIP parking passes for the evening
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration program**
- Year-round recognition in Wolf Trap's performance programs and Annual Report, as well as on prominent donor walls in The Barns at Wolf Trap and the *Encore Circle Lounge*

VIP PATRON RESERVATION • \$1,000

- One (1) seat to a pre-concert VIP dinner
- One (1) ticket to the A.R. RAHMAN concert
- Access for one (1) guest to the VIP Encore Circle Lounge for the evening
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration program**

PATRON RESERVATION • \$600

- One (1) seat to a pre-concert VIP dinner
- One (1) ticket to the A.R. RAHMAN concert
- Recognition in the A.R. RAHMAN dinner celebration program**

*Sponsorship commitments must be received in writing by **April 3** for recognition in the dinner celebration invitation and emails.

Sponsorship commitments must be received in writing by **May 22 for dinner program inclusion and recognition on Encore Circle Lounge digital signage.

Please use the enclosed form to confirm your support, or contact Sarah Goodman at 703.255.1956 or sarahg@wolftrap.org to discuss this opportunity.



SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT FORM

A.R. RAHMAN CELEBRATION SUNDAY, JUNE 14, 2020

Name of Donor	·			
	Please print individual or company name exactly as it should be listed in electronic and print materials. (i.e. Company Name, Jane and Bob Smith, Anonymous, etc.)			
Contact Name:				
Address:				
Phone:	Email Address:			

□ \$50,000 *Mumbai* Sponsor □ \$35,000 *Delhi* Sponsor □ \$10,000 *Bangalore* Sponsor □ \$5,000 *Hyderabad* Sponsor □ \$1,000 *VIP Patron* Reservation □ \$600 *Patron* Reservation

□ I am/We are unable to attend the dinner and performance, but would like to support Wolf Trap Foundation's arts and education programs with a fully tax-deductible contribution of \$_____.

□ Wire transfer: Bank of America, 730 15th Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005. Name / Account Number: Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts / Operating Account # 4122850286. ACH or direct deposit routing number: 051000017 or same day wire routing number: 026009593.

□ A gift of appreciated stock. Please note that donor names are not identified in the stock gift transaction, so you must notify Wolf Trap Foundation at 703.255.1954 or encorecircle@wolftrap.org of the name and number of shares transferred so we may correctly identify and acknowledge your gift. Once the transfer is initiated, the entire process may take up to 10 business days to be completed. *Electronic Delivery Instructions:* Deliver to: Pershing LLC, DTC # 0443. For further credit to: PQ1-604384, Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts. For questions regarding any securities transfer please contact Shawn P. McLaughlin at McLaughlin Ryder Investments, 703.684.9222 or smclaughlin@mclaughlinryder.com.

Financial Advisor Name:		Financial Advisor Phone #:		
Stock Name:	# of Shares:	Approx. Value: \$	Approx. Date of Transfer:	
			PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM	TO:
		Wolf Trap Fou	ndation ATTN: Special Events 1645 Trap Road, Vienna, VA 22	2182
			TEL: 703.255.4030 EMAIL: events@wolftrap	o.org
		Dinner is valued	l at \$60 per person and each performance ticket is valued at \$	\$177.

All donations are tax deductible less the value of goods and services. Wolf Trap Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Tax ID Number: 23-7011544.